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Abstract The purpose of this study was to investigate the relationship between vertical jump and lower
extremity muscle strength of elementary school baseball players. This study subjects were conducted
with a total of 40 subjects. Vertical jump was measured using a vertical jump gauge, and a hand held
dynamometer was used to measure lower extremity muscle strength. For the measurement of lower
extremity muscle strength, flexion-extension-adduction-abduction-internal rotaiton-external rotation of
both hip joint, flexion-extension of both knee joint, dorsi flexion‘plantar flexion of both ankle joint
were measured. pearson's correlation analysis was used to analyze the correlation between vertical
jump and lower extremity muscle strength. From these results, it was found that the stronger the leg
muscles except for the plantar flexion, the higher the vertical jump was, indicating a positive
correlation. In future studies, follow-up studies on the relationship between batting ability and vertical

jump & lower extremity muscle strength are needed.
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Table 1. General characteristics in subjects

EG

Age
v 12.563+0.72

Weight 49.43+12.28
(kg)

Height 150.17+6.02
(cm)

Player career 1.96+1.06
(years)
Dominant Side
(Right/Left) 3

All values showed mean SD
EG: Experimental Group
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Fig. 1. Vertical jump gauge
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Fig. 2. Hand held dynamometer
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Table 2. Correlation between dominant vertical jump
and lower extremity muscle strength

Vertical
Jump
) r 379
Hip Flexor
p .016
! r 583"
Hip Extensor
p .000
] r 465"
Hip Abductor
p .003
) r 491"
Hip Adductor
p .001
) r 435"
Hip Internal Rotator
p .005
: r 563"
Hip External Rotator
p .000
r 464"
Knee Flexor
p .003
r 616"
Knee Extensor
p .000
] r 414"
Ankle Dorsi flexor
p .008
r 202
Ankle plantar flexor
p 212

0¢0.05, "p<0.01
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Table 3. Correlation between non dominant vertical
jump and lower extremity muscle strength

Vertical
Jump

530"
.000
430"
.006
503"
.001
573"
.000
331"
037
537"
.000
425"
.006
586"
.000
442"
004
260
106

Hip Flexor

Hip Extensor

Hip Abductor

Hip Adductor

Hip Internal Rotator

Hip External Rotator

Knee Flexor

Knee Extensor

Ankle Dorsi flexor

Ankle plantar flexor
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